Annual CMP Grant Transparency Report for Calendar Year 2018

Grantee

University of
Louisville

HMP Management
Corporation

Methodist Senior
Services

MS Care Center of
DeKalb MS

Camellia Estates

Florida Atlantic
University

Project

Quality
Improvement
Initiative using
Clinical Practice
Guidelines

Dementia Care
Training

Diving Deeper
on a Culture
Change Journey

60-478 Series
Hospitality
Televisions
Logitech S 120
Speaker System

Communication,
Assessment,
Relationships
Equals
Excellence
(CARES)

Reducing
Avoidable
Hospitalization
Across the
Continuum of
Care

Dollar
Amount

$142,535.00

$22,460.00

$87,779.00

$84,500.00

$45,495.33

$86,714.90

Length of
Project

09/30/15-
09/28/18

02/01/16-
12/31/17

01/01/17-
12/31/19

11/01/17-
11/01/19

01/01/17-
12/31/19

06/01/17-
10/01/19

Results of Project

MS grant ended
09/30/18. MSLTC and
stakeholders have access
to website and C.E.'s.
201 website visits by MS
in year-end annual
report. Pending Final
Report.

Per Final Report Bedford
Care Partners was
completed 06/30/17.
The project has provided
resources to train and
develop hundreds of
staff and community
members. On-site visit
made 08/10/17 and
attended Care Partner
College training.

Project not complete.
Onsite visits made 08/3-
4/17.

Project not complete.
Onsite visit made
05/24/18.

Project not complete.
Onsite visit made
08/25/17.

Project not complete.
Onsite visit made
06/20/18 to a pilot
facility.
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Grantee

Stonebrook Inc.

Mississippi Care
Center of DeKalb

Sentry Care

HMP Management
Corporation

Jaquith Nursing
Home

Mississippi Care
Center of
Greenville

Project

Multi-Sensory

Rooms for three

facilities

Person
Centered
Outreach
Program

Engaging Life
Passions

Bedford Cares;
iN2L project

Adding Life to
Living, While
Living in an
Environment
Reminiscent of
Home
Combined
Community
Technology
Program

Dollar
Amount

$18,525.00

$48,505.75

$104,105.00

$301,784.00

$76,273.00

$400,960.00

Length of
Project

09/01/17-
03/01/18

03/01/18-
03/01/20

03/01/18-
03/01/21
09/01/18-
08/31/21

09/17/18-
09/16/21

03/01/19-
03/01/22

Results of Project

Per Final Reports New
Albany Health & Rehab
Center and Oxford
Health and Rehab have
multisensory rooms.
New Albany reported 12-
16 residents visit it daily.
Used for residents with ;
behavior modification
for sundowning,
increased agitation,
anxiety, depression, on
phycho-tropic
medications, frequent
falls, resident -on-
resident altercations,
and in calming residents
during end of life. Onsite
visits made 03/01/18
and 07/05/18. Pontotoc
Health and Rehab Center
did not develop a
multisensory room and
no funds were used by
them.

Project not complete.
Onsite visit made
05/24/18.

Project not complete.

Project not complete.

Project not initiated yet.
Undergoing a challenge
in proceeding related to
compliance of a State
procurement law.

Project not initiated yet.



