Annual CMP Grant Transparency Report for Calendar Year 2018

Grantee	Project	Dollar Amount	Length of Project	Results of Project
University of Louisville	Quality Improvement Initiative using Clinical Practice Guidelines	\$142,535.00	09/30/15- 09/28/18	MS grant ended 09/30/18. MS LTC and stakeholders have access to website and C.E.'s. 201 website visits by MS in year-end annual report. Pending Final Report.
HMP Management Corporation	Dementia Care Training	\$22,460.00	02/01/16- 12/31/17	Per Final Report Bedford Care Partners was completed 06/30/17. The project has provided resources to train and develop hundreds of staff and community members. On-site visit made 08/10/17 and attended Care Partner College training.
Methodist Senior Services	Diving Deeper on a Culture Change Journey	\$87,779.00	01/01/17- 12/31/19	Project not complete. Onsite visits made 08/3-4/17.
MS Care Center of DeKalb MS	60-478 Series Hospitality Televisions Logitech S 120 Speaker System	\$84,500.00	11/01/17- 11/01/19	Project not complete. Onsite visit made 05/24/18.
Camellia Estates	Communication, Assessment, Relationships Equals Excellence (CARES)	\$45,495.33	01/01/17- 12/31/19	Project not complete. Onsite visit made 08/25/17.
Florida Atlantic University	Reducing Avoidable Hospitalization Across the Continuum of Care	\$86,714.90	06/01/17- 10/01/19	Project not complete. Onsite visit made 06/20/18 to a pilot facility.

Annual CMP Grant Transparency Report for Calendar Year 2018

Grantee	Project	Dollar Amount	Length of Project	Results of Project
Stonebrook Inc.	Multi-Sensory Rooms for three facilities	\$18,525.00	09/01/17- 03/01/18	Per Final Reports New Albany Health & Rehab Center and Oxford Health and Rehab have multisensory rooms. New Albany reported 12-16 residents visit it daily. Used for residents with; behavior modification for sundowning, increased agitation, anxiety, depression, on phycho-tropic medications, frequent falls, resident -on-resident altercations, and in calming residents during end of life. Onsite visits made 03/01/18 and 07/05/18. Pontotoc Health and Rehab Center did not develop a multisensory room and no funds were used by them.
Mississippi Care Center of DeKalb	Person Centered Outreach Program	\$48,505.75	03/01/18- 03/01/20	Project not complete. Onsite visit made 05/24/18.
Sentry Care	Engaging Life Passions	\$104,105.00	03/01/18- 03/01/21	Project not complete.
HMP Management Corporation	Bedford Cares; iN2L project	\$301,784.00	09/01/18- 08/31/21	Project not complete.
Jaquith Nursing Home	Adding Life to Living, While Living in an Environment Reminiscent of Home	\$76,273.00	09/17/18- 09/16/21	Project not initiated yet. Undergoing a challenge in proceeding related to compliance of a State procurement law.
Mississippi Care Center of Greenville	Combined Community Technology Program	\$400,960.00	03/01/19- 03/01/22	Project not initiated yet.